
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TRANSMETRO, INC. FOR 
THE PROVISION OF COMPREHENSIVE COMMUTER BUS SERVICES FOR THE 
TERM OF JULY 12, 2016 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2017 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $2,101,787  
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an agreement, reference to which is hereby made for 

further particulars, whereby Transmetro, Inc. shall provide comprehensive commuter 

bus services for the period of July 12, 2016 through August 31, 2017, for a maximum 

obligation of $2,101,787; and  

 

WHEREAS, In recent years, congestion on Bay Area freeways has significantly 

increased; and   

 

WHEREAS, parking around both the County Government Center in Redwood 

City and the San Mateo Medical Center in San Mateo has become increasingly difficult; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, comprehensive commuter bus service would reduce congestion in 

the region’s roadways, reduce greenhouse gas emissions, and alleviate some demand 



for parking in both the County Government Center and the San Mateo Medical Center, 

all while providing a benefit for County; and 

WHEREAS, On February 3, 2016, the Office of Sustainability (OOS) released a 

Request for Proposals (RFP) to provide comprehensive commuter bus service for 

County employees; and 

 

WHEREAS, Transmetro, Inc. was selected as the preferred vendor. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County of San Mateo is 

authorized to execute an agreement with Transmetro, Inc. for the provision of 

comprehensive commuter bus services for the term of July 12, 2016 through August 31, 

2017 in an amount not to exceed $2,101,787; and  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Office of Sustainability is 

authorized to execute subsequent amendments to the agreement which do not exceed 

$25,000 in aggregate.  

 

  *    *    *    *    *    * 

 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


